G26
3D step models available upon request
TUBE-MAC.comTUBE-MAC.com
G26
3D step models available upon request
SAE 3000 PSI Retain Ring Flange
with Clearance Holes
SAE J518 Code 61 (ISO 6162-1)
Size Pipe O.D. (in)
Standard
Part Number
Working
Pressure
PSI (Bar)
Weight
lbs (kg)
1-1/2” 1-1/2” SCHXXS RFAC34-150-* 4000 (280) 1.41 (0.64)
2” 2” SCH160/XXS RFAC34-200-* 4000 (280) 2.01 (0.91)
2-1/2” 2-1/2” SCH160/XXS RFAC34-250-* 3000 (210) 3.28 (1.49)
3” 3” SCH160/XXS RFAC34-300-* 3000 (210) 5.14 (2.33)
* Materials:
Standard, No Designation = Carbon Steel, Zinc Nickel Plated.
HDG = Carbon Steel, Hot Dip Galvanized.
SS = Stainless Steel, Type 316.
Ordering Example: RFAC34-200-SS
* Insert Material
Size
Pipe Size
OD x Wall
Standard
Part Number
Working
Pressure
PSI (Bar)
Weight
lbs (kg)
1/2” 26X6.0 RFC34-050-* 5000 (350) 0.40 (0.18)
3/4” 36X8.0 RFC34-075-* 5000 (350) 0.46 (0.21)
1” 39X7.5 RFC34-100-* 5000 (350) 0.58 (0.26)
1-1/4” 46X8.0 RFCM34-125-* 4000 (280) 0.79 (0.36)
1-1/2” 56X8.5 RFC34-150-* 4000 (280) 1.41 (0.64)
2” 66X8.5 RFC34-200-* 4000 (280) 2.01 (0.91)
2-1/2" 80X10 RFC34-250-* 3000 (210) 3.28 (1.49)
3” 97X12 RFC34-300-* 3000 (210) 5.14 (2.33)
RFAC34 – Retain Ring Flange with Clearance Holes, for
Grooved NPS Pipe Only
RFC34 – Retain Ring Flange with Clearance Holes,
Metric